75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

é,q. - EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS Haulotte Com pact

Installation Manual

REV 1.3

I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252

EQSS Model6253 — OverWatch™
Haulotte Compact Slab Scissor

** Failure to follow this installation manual will void warranty **

10f20




EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS

-]
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252
AUTHORS: AUTHORISED BY: CHECKED BY:
Kieren Grogan Kieren Grogan Andrew Donegan
DOCUMENT ABSTRACT:

This Installation Manual details the manufacturer’s installation instructions for installing the Model6253 OverWatch on a

Haulotte Compact Slab Scissor lift.

PRODUCT NAME:
Model6253 OverWatch Operator Detection System

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS:
DO0001195 Model6253 OverWatch User Manual

CURRENT DOCUMENT REVISION:
1.3

REVISION INFORMATION:

e 1.0 Initial Document Creation for installation on a Haulotte Compact Slab Scissor.
e 1.1 Update to include sensor guard V2 and update of model configuration instructions.

e 1.2 Inclusion of machine harness schematic.
e 1.3 Update for cable gland hole size.

20f 20




@ EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
eq 75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia H a u IOtte Co m pa Ct
Installation Manual

P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au
REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252

Important Information

Information contained in this publication regarding this device’s applications and the like, is provided only for your
convenience and may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to ensure that the application or our
equipment meets with your specifications.

EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS MAKE NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, WHETHER EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, RELATED TO THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, IT’S CONDITION, QUALITY, PERFORMANCE, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE.

Equipment Safety Systems disclaims all liability arising from this information and its use. Use of Equipment Safety
Systems’ products as critical components in life support systems is not authorised except with express written
approval by Equipment Safety Systems. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or otherwise, under any Equipment Safety
Systems intellectual property rights.

This is a class A product certified to AS/NZS CISPR 22:2006. In a domestic environment this product may
cause radio interference in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

N23041

30f 20




@ EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
eq 75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia H a u IOtte Co m pa Ct
Installation Manual

P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au
REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252

Table of Contents

=T o] - 1 o] o IO PP PP P PPPUPPPPTPTPTPRt 5
[2L=To [U T =Te I e To SRS 5
INSTAIIATION TIME .ttt sttt st e et e st e et e e sab e e et e e sab e e e b eesabeeeabeesabeeesee s beeeneesabaeeneesane 5

INSEAIIAtION INSTIUCTIONS ..ottt ettt et et b et e e s et sheesb e e sbe e bt eat e e st e eb e e b e e b e e reeanesanesmeennie 6
(0o 1=T =1 o] Y =T o o ] (PP PP ORUORPRPRPON 6
CONTIOI IMIOTUIE ...ttt ettt e b e s bt e bt e s bt e e ab e s a bt e e bt e sa bt e eab e e sabeeeabeesabeeeabeesabeesaneesabeesaseesn 9

Post INstallation CONTIGUIAtION .....oiuiiiiiiiie ettt et e e bt e sab e e bt e e sabe e be e e saneesneeesnneeneas 13
L =T =N 13
MiNIMUM SYSEEM FEQUITEMENTS ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e et s et e e s e e e s s b e e e s e anr e e e searae e s sneeeseanreeessnnreeesanneeesanneeesannns 13
WIi-Fi CONNECLION & WED PABE ACCESS .....eeiuiiieiieiiiieriteesitt ettt ettt ettt et e st sate s bt e sbee s be e s beesabeeenseeebeeenaeesbeeenseenane 13
MaChIiNE IMOTEI SEIECLION ....eeeiieiieit ettt eae e bt b et sa e satesaeesheesbe e bt enseenbeeneenbeenbeenbens 14
INSTAIIATION TOST...euteeeteeiteit ettt st sb e s bt et e bt e at e e bt e e b e e b e e b e ea b e sa b e satesbeesbee bt e bt enseenbesaeenbeenbeenbean 15
Change MOdel CONFIGUIATION ....ccueiiiiiiiieiteee ettt ettt e e st e st e s beesabeesbeeebeesabeeeneesabeeenneenane 16

N =] Y=o ¥ =L TP 17
DEfAUIt PAramMELEIS .....eeieiieiieieee ettt st s bt ettt e et e bt e s b e b e e b e e et e sa b e saeesbeesb e e bt e bt enaeenbesheenbe e beenbean 17
POIArity @N INPUEL SEYIE ...ttt sttt e st e st st e et e st e e eabeesabeesabeesabeesaseesabeesaneess 18

Harness Drawing ASODLO74.....cco ittt ettt e et e e s et e e s et e s e bt e s e b e e e e s na e e e s s b et e s enn e e e sanaeeeesaraeesenreeesannneas 19

LT o] FTol=T 3 V=T o A =T £ SRS 20

4 0of 20




EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS

-]
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV13  [19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual

Document # DO001252

Preparation

Required Tools

The OverWatch has been designed to be fitted using basic workshop tools. Shown below is a list of tools required

to complete the installation

Item Tool / Description

1 Electric Drill

Centre punch

Hammer

Side Cutters

Drill 5.2mm

Drill 6.0mm

Metric sockets or spanners

Needle nose pliers

O| 0O N[ o | | Wl N

Screw drivers

Installation Time

The suggested time required to install the OverWatch is as detailed below

Task Estimated Time (Minutes)
Open the operator control box 1
Drilling of all mounting holes for the various components 13
Mechanical assembly 10
Electrical assembly 10
Post installation system tests 10
Close the operator control box 1

Total 45

5 of 20




— EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
eq 75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia H a u IOtte Co m pa Ct
Installation Manual

P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au
REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252

Installation Instructions

Operator Sensor

Step Description Diagram

1. The platform control box has two
main components:

1. Joystick shroud

2. Control box

2. On the joystick shroud drill two
6.00mm holes 61.00mm apart in
the locations shown in the image.

The location of these holes is [ ] \
critical for the operator sensor to [ 61
be mounted at an angle of 30 15 |

degrees from the vertical ’

Note: The operator sensor must [ N\
be mounted at an angle of 30
degrees from the vertical, this is
critical for correct system
operation

165

6 of 20




€Q

@

EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252
Remove the bottom cover from
control box. And drill the
necessary holes as per the i A
adjacent drawing. (3 N\

2 x 5.00mm holes spaced
65.00mm apart (ECU Module)

2 x 5.00mm holes, spaced
55.00mm apart (Cable Gland
Guard)

1 x 20.00mm hole (M20 Cable
Gland)

20.00—,
@ .

RN

@500 —
**Warning** Qe x‘x\\ _1} I :
e ey E
Keep the control box standing 'E :@‘ =
upright during drilling to avoid § I "
. B ! & 1
swarf going in the middle of n
wiring and electronics. :
15.00mm 65 lZIDmrr-—-l E §
**Warning** E =
25.00mm =
Clean swarf before going further &
in the installation.
Sensor Mounting Guard V1 . PARTS LIST
(ME001794) ITEM | QTY [ PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION

Mount the operator sensor in the
30-degree position by using the
wedges, sensor guard, bolts, and
washers.

The orientation of the wedge
blocks is critical for the correct
positioning of the operator
sensor. Make sure that the
sensor is angled, such that it is
twisted outwards from the
joystick controller. Mount the
sensor in position using the
positioning wedges, sensor
guard, M4 washers, and bolts.

} 1 .

2

2 |ME001798
2 |FA001422

|4 1
5

1
1

2

|AS001910

ME001794

FA001235

|OverWatch Operator Sensor |
|OverWatch Operator Sensor Guard |

|Operator Sensor Alignment Wedge |
|M4 x 20mm Security Screw

M4 Plain Washer

7 of 20




P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

— EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
eq 75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia H a u IOtte co m pa Ct
Installation Manual

REV 1.3 |19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252
5. Sensor Mounting Guard V2
(A5002326) PARTS LIST

ITEM | QTY |STOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |AS002326 Sensor Mounting Guard V2
2 1 |AS001910 OverWatch Operator Sensor
3 2 |FA001174 Washer, Plain, M5, 304 St. St.
4 2 |FA001219 Nut, Hex, M5 x 0.8mm, Nylock

This guard (AS002326)
supersedes the original V1
design. Attach the guard in Angrmaet: S8
position using the M5 nuts and

washers. Make sure that the
sensor is on the 7.5-degree angle,
such that it is twisted outwards
from the joystick controller.

Bottom View
The 7.5-degree twist is achieved
by rotating the sensor inside the
assembly and using the bolt hole
as show in the image.

OverWatch 7.5 degree
Alignment

6. Install the cable gland and cable
gland guard in the pre-drilled
holes.

DETAIL A
SCALE1/2
PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 | ME001793 Cable Gland Guard
2 2 | FAOO1211 M4 x 12mm Socket Head Screw
3 4 | FAO01235 M4 Plain Washer
4 2 | FAO01223 M4 Nylock Nut

8 of 20




® EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV 1.3

I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual

Document # DO001252

Control Module

Step

Description Diagram

1.

Using the M4 bolts and
washers, mount the ECU
inside the joystick
enclosure. Ensure
connectors are facing
downwards.

PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY |[STOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 |FA001235 Washer, Plain, M4, 304 St. St.
2 1 |AS001916 OverWatch™ ECU Module
3 2 |FA001211 Socket Head Cap Screw, M4 x 0.7 x 12mm

Wiring connections are

made with the AS001974

harness Trigger and Operation
' Mode Connection

ECU Connection

Joystick
Connection

9 of 20




EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV 1.3

| 19/06/2024 | Model6253 Overwatch™ Installation Manual

Document # DO001252

Trigger, drive and elevate
connection:

Disconnect the 7-pin
connector from the circuit
board and Install the
OverWatch harness
connector in series.

Joystick Connection:

Disconnect the 5-pin
connector from the circuit
board and Install the
OverWatch harness
connector in series.

10 of 20




€Q

@

EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV 1.3

|19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual

Document # DO001252

Power Connection:

At the back of the
drive/elevate selection
switch locate wire ID 11.

install the OverWatch red
power wire using the
piggy back spade
connector

Note: Check that the
connection is tight, use
needle nose pliers to
squeeze the connection if
necessary

Horn Connection:

At the back of the horn
switch locate wire ID 36.

install the OverWatch
white horn wire using the
piggy back spade
connector

Note: Check that the
connection is tight, use
needle nose pliers to
squeeze the connection if
necessary

11 of 20




€Q

@

EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV 1.3

|19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual

Document # DO001252

Connect the 8-pin
connector from the
operator sensor, and the
12-pin connector from the
harness into the ECU.
Install the cover back onto
the bottom of the joystick
enclosure.

Route the operator sensor
cable as shown in the
image and secure the
cable using cable ties.

_——Use a Cable-Tie to fasten
the cable to the platform
control guard plate.

X
- Use a Cable-Tie to fasten
the cable to the bottom of
the cable gland cover.

After installation, power
the machine for platform
controls and press the
emergency stop.

While the emergency stop
is active the OverWatch
should be switched off.

If the OverWatch remains
powered, check that the
correct side of E-Stop has
been used for the
OverWatch power.

~— OverWatch™ should not be
powered when Emergency
Stop has been activated.

12 of 20




@ EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
eq 75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia H a u IOtte Co m pa Ct
Installation Manual

P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au
REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252

Post Installation Configuration

Overview

After the system has been installed it must be configured with the parameters to suit the machine. Follow the
instructions below to configure the OverWatch.

Minimum system requirements

Any smart phone, tablet or laptop that meets the following requirements:
e The device can connect to a Wi-Fi access point

e The device has an up to date web browser installed. Firefox, Chrome or Safari are recommended.

Wi-Fi Connection & Web Page Access

To enable the Wi-Fi connection on the OverWatch to complete the configuration follow the steps below.
1. Power down the platform control box with the ESTOP
Wait 5 seconds
Power up the platform control box with the ESTOP

While standing in front of the operator sensor, switch on the OverWatch

2
3
4
5. Asthe welcome chime starts to play, cover the sensor. The LED will flash white then black to acknowledge.
6. Remove your hand from the sensor. The LED will flash white then black to acknowledge.

7. After covering then uncovering the sensor this way 2 more times, "Wi-Fi On" will be announced

8. On your Wi-Fi enabled device (laptop, tablet, smartphone, etc), show the available wireless networks

9. Select the wireless network (starts with “overwatch”) to connect to the OverWatch

10. When prompted, enter the password 12345678

11. Open your preferred web browser (Chrome, Firefox, Safari)

Enter the following into the address bar http://192.168.4.1 to open the OverWatch main page

13 of 20



http://192.168.4.1/

— EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
eq 75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia H a u IOtte co m pa Ct
Installation Manual

P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au
REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252

Machine Model Selection

Follow the instructions below to configure the OverWatch.
1. Select the Setup option

2. Ifthereis a password field at the bottom of the page, follow the instructions in Change Model Configuration
to obtain the password and enter the password field

3. Select the EWP Model from the drop-down list and click Set

4. Click on Proceed to test to begin the installation test

e

SS

OverWatch Setup

' Haulotte Compact Slab v

Set

Serial number: 6253E-2001-9999

No control box set.

Proceed to test

14 of 20




€Q

@

EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV 1.3

|19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual

Document # DO001252

Installation Test

After the model configuration has been set or updated an Installation Test must be performed. This will ensure the
installation has been correctly performed and the OverWatch is functioning correctly. Follow the instructions on
the web page to complete the Installation Test.

_SS

J O'\/Sti ck

Elevate
Drive
Triqqer
Horn
Cutout

OverWatch Installation Test

oK
oK
oK
oK
oK
OK

Installation test passed

15 of 20




EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS

@
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV13  [19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual

Document # DO001252

Change Model Configuration

To reconfigure the OverWatch for a different model requires an authorisation password. The authorisation

password is generated from the EQSS website. The EQSS website requires a login username and password, contact

EQSS for these details.

Follow the instructions below to obtain an authorisation password. It is important to note that each ECU has a
unique serial number and a unique password.

1. Open your web browser and enter the following into the address bar http://www.egss.com.au/overwatch to

open the Login page

2. Enter your username and password

3. Enter the EUC serial number which is shown on the setup page or on the ECU serial number sticker, also

enter the owner and model details of the EWP and then click Generate Hash

4. The generated Hash code or password can be used to change the model configuration.

dss
Details
Name
Email
Phone
EQSS Overwatch Serial Number

Scissor Lift Model

Hash

John Smith
john.smith@company.com
+61 99999 9999
6253E-2004-0000

Haulotte Compact Slab Scissor

50244

16 of 20



http://www.eqss.com.au/overwatch

@ EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
eq 75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia H a u IOtte Co m pa Ct
Installation Manual

P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au
REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252

System Settings

Default Parameters

The OverWatch is configured with the following default parameters.

Setting Name Description Default

max_safe_velocity This is the velocity threshold for the cutout in cm/s for drive | 95
mode.

max_safe_displacement This is the maximum permitted distance in cm the operator | 50

may be away from the calibration position in drive mode.

max_safe_velocity_elevate This is the velocity threshold for the cutout in cm/s for 75
elevate mode.

max_safe_displacement_elevate This is the maximum permitted distance in cm the operator | 50
may be away from the calibration position in elevate mode.

fwddispadj The proportion of the calibration distance toward the 0.7
sensor permitted to the operator.

fwdveloadj The coefficient to apply to the maximum allowable velocity | 1.0
when the movement of the operator is toward the sensor.

zone_obstruction If the lidar sensor reading is below this, the lidar is 5
considered to be obstructed (with paint or thick coat of
dust) and the system is cutout until the obstruction is
cleared.

zone_minimum The minimum calibration distance. If the operator is closer 17
to the sensor than this “operator zone” will be announced.

zone_maximum The maximum calibration distance. If the operator is further | 120
from the sensor than this “operator zone” will be
announced.
adc_elevate_threshold Threshold value for the elevate ADC input. 2200
adc_drive_threshold Threshold value for the drive ADC input. 2200
adc_trigger_threshold Threshold value for the trigger ADC input. 2000
adc_joystick_fwd_threshold Forward threshold value for the joystick ADC input. 1600
adc_joystick_bwd_threshold Backward threshold value for the joystick ADC input. 1400
throttle_time Period after the trigger is pressed (ms) during which initial 500

velocity reading is computed.

driving_state_timeout Mode selection switch timeout (ms) 7000

17 of 20




G55

EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS
75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual

REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252

Polarity and Input Style

The table below describes each setting
Setting Name Description Default
joystick_drive_forward Direction of joystick to move machine forward forward
joystick_elevate_upward Direction of joystick to move machine upwards forward
elevate_polarity Direction of signal logic high
drive_polarity Direction of signal logic high
trigger_polarity Direction of signal logic high
joystick_polarity Direction of signal logic high
driving_state_input Direct or timer based direct

18 of 20




w2 40 A U atinap ‘o gl

s Amscad ISPy Baruas uesroap Ry | HOTFET naL pascuddy B

\20TET L w0

PEdWIOD SROINEY - SIREL YREMBAD oo

1edwod 3NOINEH - SS3WEH WPIEMIEAD ES70EPO

any

[ b ] pasouddy Bug
m e Ag iy
amg e

Haulotte Compact
Installation Manual
Document # DO001252

EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS

75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia
P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au

ZZELDOND | DMV 02 | I PFEigem | ELSTD | ELWSD
ZZELDOND | OMY O | I PRSI | TSV [ SIWED
ZZELDOND | OMY O | I Sngsm [FMOTID | SWTSD
ZZELDOND | DM 0F | [ | S6UEIO0ZM | W3 €5 | W 5
ZZELDOND | oMY 02 | I WONIM | AHOTFS| TWSD
ZZELDOND | OMY O | I APEFELM LS| LWSD
Nd DEWD) Woid | sbneq | 1ojo) | Jonnpuoy ol wey|
OZELDOND | OV 02 | I PeIgem | ELWSD | EVTFD
OZELOOND [ DM 07 | NI | PEIFSLM | ZLWSD (TS0
OZELDOND | DMV 02 | USRIDEM | EMOTLD EL~)
OZELOOND [ DMV 02 | [ | *EY=IQ6M | AT ES| w4 72
OZELOOND (oM 02 | I | 810U ZEM | AMOTPS | 297D
OTELOOND [OMV 07 | NI | PERIFELM | LWSD | V7D
[Nd 920y woig | abneg [ojog | Jomnpuoy o | woig
DM 0T TEIDELM IS | EWADTED
DMV 0E PEIRTIM | L47ADM 2D | LW AOMED
DM 0T PEIELLM aNSTIS | W ACH B2
[ =bneg | 1013NpUC) o] wolg

TeizgLm JOAES | 64 AOM 2D
WPEIFTLM | LW ADMED | L4740 2D
PEIGTLM QNDTIS [ 947A0M D
JeEnpuocy TN wog

W 05

| EEALA

I | FIPIAEEM

paiEpnsu) AN @
panif pue yuuysieay =pos 2q o Wwod aods @
woe] uo Jwod YIuesg 30 gD ﬁD

30N

I | 23(C LT

30|07 | JOLNpUoD

Wi g7

ARERO- MO MY 02 | 3 2D S [ZEMD LD

E-NIXMY-MO W 02 | 1 ONT S5 [ LEMOTLD

YT MO UMY OF | - MEATFS (0L MOTLD

NENT] WY 02 | NEES | EMOTID

LNOT 910 MO NI 0T | SWED MO

DM 02 WOD-XNY-MO oMY 0T | aN3 55| LMO 1D

DM 02 WISH-MO oMy 0z | SUUMTA | BUSTOHWOH 03 | S MO 1D

DMy 02 | [ | L-1d5-MO DM 0T | I UMOIETL LM aMIs5 | FMOTLD

=bneg N9 MO oMY O0Z | USSIZEM S4¥ [ EMOTLD

AND MO SN 0T | I PEIFTM OND LS| TMO 12

MawS d3Mog" MO My 02 | I PaY LA | BUSIOH OO LD | LMD 1D
pr— 5310 abneg | 10

WA

EEN )

TEIDELA

B

FEISBM

IOENpUTT)

Juld "DMVOE 'GFO02H [ ZL

W 05

umedg "DMYDE GFO0ZH [ 1L

TS

U3315/MOYI34 "DMWDE GFO02H | 0L

[

TEUIULI] S[euia] THUTR FS10M

3

[ELILLZL 32U LI =0

=) Jonnpu) o oy
z

L

L
W g5 omwhu WHGE Lm0
L

TES15-MOIER DI

TTMO I3[ aNT 55

PIESEM | LMOTLD | ONTSS
UMCIE L LM | FMOTLD | ONTTSS
JoEnpuULy ol woy

“S|EUILLS] #EWR4 0'E U4-000

1
OFIZL0GEQD  50d 71 SpEidaneg 1

T

EFLELDGEQD 50d ¥ Dl 3
PaY J000aUL0T WLy Yeg

Uld Q. 3Bz 1

|19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual

B[Ewsy Tep, 7L TE-WODIN TROW

TUQHONOAIEMANZAN  INP31L/ B3 woo = Boof anup )/ sdny:oioyd Squsssy euly

AyuEnD

a| Pl

S[eujep 10 19

-oroyd fjquasse [Fuy puE 530 Qe Pappy S10333uucd pajage] | ndeseysey weseyg | EZ0Z/B0MSE | LL

19 of 20

—

uBizaq eyl ing BuonL LZ0Z/F0/BE | 01

LoD EE] ougny =EJ =

suoIsIRaY

Harness Drawing AS001974

REV 1.3




75 Naxos Way, Keysborough 3173 Victoria Australia

- - EQUIPMENT SAFETY SYSTEMS Haulotte Com pa ct
eq P: +61 3 8770 6555 E: support@eqss.com.au I n Sta I |ati0 n M a n u a I

REV 1.3 I 19/06/2024 | Model6253 OverWatch™ Installation Manual Document # DO001252

Replacement Parts

Replacement parts for this OverWatch kit are available from EQSS, please email sales@eqss.com.au

Shown below are the part numbers for the major components included in this model specific kit.

Part Number Description

AS001973 OverWatch - Complete kit Haulotte Compact
AS001910 OverWatch - Operator Sensor with M20 gland
AS001916 OverWatch - Electronic Control Unit (ECU)
AS001974 OverWatch - Haulotte Compact Harness
AS002326 OverWatch - Sensor Guard V2

200f 20


mailto:sales@eqss.com.au

	Important Information
	Preparation
	Required Tools
	Installation Time

	Installation Instructions
	Operator Sensor
	Control Module

	Post Installation Configuration
	Overview
	Minimum system requirements
	Wi-Fi Connection & Web Page Access
	Machine Model Selection
	Installation Test
	Change Model Configuration

	System Settings
	Default Parameters
	Polarity and Input Style

	Harness Drawing AS001974
	Replacement Parts

